This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <u>https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017192-2022</u>

Not applicable **Provision of Residential Experiences**

National Citizen Service

F14: Notice for changes or additional information Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017192 Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032090 Published 23 June 2022, 1:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

National Citizen Service

The Pembroke Building, Kensington Village, Avonmore Road

London

W14 8DG

Email

Bryce.selkirk@quantum-360.co.uk

Telephone

+44 08001978010

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://wearencs.com/

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Residential Experiences

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 80310000 - Youth education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

National Citizen Service Trust ((the "Authority") is seeking to appoint up to two suppliers each delivering approximately 11,500 Residential Experiences for young people per annum. The Residential Experiences are trips away from home, where young people are taken out of their usual context and engage in youth-led project-based challenges that deliver NCST strategic outcomes for young people as follows:

- Life skills & independent living;
- · Employability & work readiness; and
- Volunteering & social action (which enables social mixing)

The purpose of this Contract Notice is to invite potential suppliers to:

• Tender for Lot 1 (Provision of Residential Experiences in North East, North West, Yorkshire and the Humber, East Midlands)

• Tender for Lot 2 (Residential Experiences in West Midlands, South West, East of England, South East and London)

The Contracting Authority reserves the right to award a single contract for both Lots, the details of the process of which will be provided in the invitation to tender.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2022/S 000-017180

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.2.7 Lot No

1

Place of text to be modified

Start

Instead of

Date

31 January 2023

Read

Date

6 January 2023

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

1

Place of text to be modified

End

Instead of

Date

30 June 2025

Read

Date

4 July 2025

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

2

Place of text to be modified

Start

Instead of

Date

31 January 2023

Read

Date

6 January 2023

Section number

II.2.7

Lot No

2

Place of text to be modified

End

Instead of

Date

30 June 2025

Read

Date

4 July 2025

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Date

Instead of

Date

12 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

4 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm